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NOTE FOR PAD 

 
 
 

  The main reason of high loss in the State is theft of electricity by un-scruples 

through kundi connection or tampering meter. The raids are being conducted regularly 

by field staff and vigilance staff to detect the theft. The special campaign is also being 

launched for the purpose so that reliable and continuous power supply be made 

available to honest consumers.  

Year wise theft detection of last three year of DHBVN and Nuh 

Constituency is as under:- 

Name of Circle Year Theft 
detected 
(in No.) 

Penalty 
imposed 

(Rs. In Lacs) 

Penalty 
recovered 

(Rs. In Lacs) 

%age 
Recovery 

Faridabad 

2020-21  

5573 3455.9 1706.25 49.37% 

Palwal 7090 1779.66 657.09 36.92% 

Gurugram-1 2597 1874.92 1190.33 63.49% 

Gurugram-2 2461 2077.89 893.91 43.02% 

Narnaul 3666 785.22 470.5 59.92% 

Rewari 3911 1477.53 858.57 58.11% 

Bhiwani 6752 1377.13 591.33 42.94% 

Hisar 5414 997.44 679.72 68.15% 

Fatehabad 3528 757.85 383.07 50.55% 

Sirsa 2762 669.15 422.91 63.20% 

Jind 5038 1118.51 733.76 65.60% 

DHBVN 48792 16371.20 8587.44 52.45% 

Faridabad 

2021-22 

4001 3002.01 1055.36 35.16% 

Palwal 8189 2083.82 722.26 34.66% 

Gurugram-1 2621 2006.62 1040.41 51.85% 

Gurugram-2 3195 2561.73 1158.52 45.22% 

Narnaul 3084 720.29 354.77 49.25% 

Rewari 3011 904.73 428.69 47.38% 

Bhiwani 6848 1222.71 626.27 51.22% 

Hisar 4897 863.13 871.01 100.91% 

Fatehabad 2948 708.95 426.36 60.14% 

Sirsa 2703 737.56 449.2 60.90% 

Jind 3973 853.81 738.07 86.44% 

DHBVN 45470 15665.36 7870.92 50.24% 

Faridabad 

2022-23  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4747 3499.74 2077.92 59.37% 

Palwal 10130 3226.66 1267.18 39.27% 

Gurugram-1 3237 2510.17 1089.48 43.40% 

Gurugram-2 3159 2794.14 1487.67 53.24% 

Narnaul 3102 1025.52 582.96 56.85% 

Rewari 3555 1325.04 861.11 64.99% 

Bhiwani 9489 1564.07 785.87 50.25% 

Hisar 6216 977.23 841.66 86.13% 

Fatehabad 4329 1261.38 574.69 45.56% 

Sirsa 2591 831.43 452.69 54.45% 

Jind 5408 969.05 851.2 87.84% 

DHBVN 55963 19984.43 10872.43 54.40% 
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Faridabad 

2023-24 
(upto 
July-23) 

1972 1326.57 630.83 47.55% 

Palwal 2908 863.92 350.50 40.57% 

Gurugram-1 908 1069.46 462.52 43.25% 

Gurugram-2 1185 1017.95 535.66 52.62% 

Narnaul 743 285.68 208.17 72.87% 

Rewari 845 303.03 158.98 52.46% 

Bhiwani 2064 464.78 260.63 56.08% 

Hisar 1373 317.59 308.01 96.98% 

Fatehabad 1049 339.48 223.15 65.73% 

Sirsa 620 176.74 130.88 74.05% 

Jind 385 140.46 174.42 124.18% 

DHBVN 14052 6305.66 3443.75 54.61% 

 

Name of District Year Theft 
detected 
(in No.) 

Penalty 
imposed (Rs. 

In Lacs) 

Penalty 
recovered 

(Rs. In Lacs) 

%age 
Recovery 

Nuh 

2020-21 2328 660.09 346.80 52.54% 

2021-22 3435 1050.44 471.79 44.91% 

2022-23 4463 1435.67 282.63 19.69% 

2023-24 
(upto 

July-23) 
1432 349.33 25.70 7.36% 
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पडै के लिए नोट 

प्रदेश में अधिक घाटे का मखु्य कारण कुुं डी कनेक्शन या मीटर से छेड़छाड़ कर अनधुित तरीके 

से बिजली िोरी करना है। िोरी का पता लगाने के ललए फील्ड स्टॉफ और विजजलेंस स्टॉफ द्िारा ननयलमत रूप 

से छापेमारी की जा रही है। इस उद्देश्य के ललए विशषे अलियान िी िलाया जा रहा है ताकक ईमानदार 

उपिोक्ताओुं को विश्िसनीय एिुं ननरुंतर विद्यतु आपनूति उपलब्ि करिाई जा सके। 

दक्षिण हररयाणा बिजली वितरण ननगम और नूुंह ननिाििन िेत्र में वपछल ेतीन िषों में िषि-

िार पकड़ी गई िोरी ननम्नानसुार है:-  

सकक ि का नाम वर्क पकड़ी गई 
चोरी 

(सुंख्या में) 

िगाया गया जुमाकना 
(रूपये िाख में) 

वसूिा गया जुमाकना 
(रूपये िाख में) 

वसूिी प्रतिशि 

फरीदािाद 

2020-21  

5573 3455.9 1706.25 49.37 प्रनतशत 
पलिल 7090 1779.66 657.09 36.92 प्रनतशत 
गुरूग्राम-1  2597 1874.92 1190.33 63.49 प्रनतशत 
गुरूग्राम-2  2461 2077.89 893.91 43.02 प्रनतशत 
नारनौल 3666 785.22 470.5 59.92 प्रनतशत 
रेिाड़ी 3911 1477.53 858.57 58.11 प्रनतशत 
लििानी 6752 1377.13 591.33 42.94 प्रनतशत 
हहसार 5414 997.44 679.72 68.15 प्रनतशत 
फतहेािाद 3528 757.85 383.07 50.55 प्रनतशत 
लसरसा  2762 669.15 422.91 63.20 प्रनतशत 
जीुंद  5038 1118.51 733.76 65.60 प्रनतशत 
द.ह.बि.वव.तन. 48792 16371.20 8587.44 52.45 प्रनतशत 
फरीदािाद 

2021-22 

4001 3002.01 1055.36 35.16 प्रनतशत 
पलिल 8189 2083.82 722.26 34.66 प्रनतशत 
गुरूग्राम-1  2621 2006.62 1040.41 51.85 प्रनतशत 
गुरूग्राम-2  3195 2561.73 1158.52 45.22 प्रनतशत 
नारनौल 3084 720.29 354.77 49.25 प्रनतशत 
रेिाड़ी 3011 904.73 428.69 47.38 प्रनतशत 
लििानी 6848 1222.71 626.27 51.22 प्रनतशत 
हहसार 4897 863.13 871.01 100.91 प्रनतशत 
फतहेािाद 2948 708.95 426.36 60.14 प्रनतशत 
लसरसा  2703 737.56 449.2 60.90 प्रनतशत 
जीुंद  3973 853.81 738.07 86.44 प्रनतशत 
द.ह.बि.वव.तन. 45470 15665.36 7870.92 50.24 प्रनतशत 
फरीदािाद 

2022-23  

4747 3499.74 2077.92 59.37 प्रनतशत 
पलिल 10130 3226.66 1267.18 39.27 प्रनतशत 
गुरूग्राम-1  3237 2510.17 1089.48 43.40 प्रनतशत 
गुरूग्राम-2  3159 2794.14 1487.67 53.24 प्रनतशत 
नारनौल 3102 1025.52 582.96 56.85 प्रनतशत 
रेिाड़ी 3555 1325.04 861.11 64.99 प्रनतशत 
लििानी 9489 1564.07 785.87 50.25 प्रनतशत 
हहसार 6216 977.23 841.66 86.13 प्रनतशत 
फतहेािाद 4329 1261.38 574.69 45.56 प्रनतशत 
लसरसा  2591 831.43 452.69 54.45 प्रनतशत 
जीुंद  5408 969.05 851.2 87.84 प्रनतशत 
द.ह.बि.वव.तन. 55963 19984.43 10872.43 54.40 प्रनतशत 
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फरीदािाद 

2023-24  
(जुिाई-
23 िक) 

1972 1326.57 630.83 47.55 प्रनतशत 
पलिल 2908 863.92 350.50 40.57 प्रनतशत 
गुरूग्राम-1  908 1069.46 462.52 43.25 प्रनतशत 
गुरूग्राम-2  1185 1017.95 535.66 52.62 प्रनतशत 
नारनौल 743 285.68 208.17 72.87 प्रनतशत 
रेिाड़ी 845 303.03 158.98 52.46 प्रनतशत 
लििानी 2064 464.78 260.63 56.08 प्रनतशत 
हहसार 1373 317.59 308.01 96.98 प्रनतशत 
फतहेािाद 1049 339.48 223.15 65.73 प्रनतशत 
लसरसा  620 176.74 130.88 74.05 प्रनतशत 
जीुंद  385 140.46 174.42 124.18 प्रनतशत 
द.ह.बि.वव.तन. 14052 6305.66 3443.75 54.61 प्रनतशत 
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जजिा का नाम वर्क पकड़ी गई 
चोरी 

(सुंख्या में) 

िगाया गया 
जुमाकना (रूपये 

िाख में) 

वसूिा गया जुमाकना 
(रूपये िाख में) 

वसूिी प्रतिशि 

नूुंह 

2020-21 2328 660.09 346.80 52.54 प्रनतशत 
2021-22 3435 1050.44 471.79 44.91 प्रनतशत 
2022-23 4463 1435.67 282.63 19.69 प्रनतशत 
2023-24  
(जुिाई-
23 िक) 

1432 349.33 25.70 7.36 प्रनतशत 


